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This is an unofficial translation for informational purposes only. The documents available in Spanish are the official documents that will be 
presented during the Ordinary General Shareholders Meeting on March 23, 2023. 

Performance of CEMEX's S.A.B. de C.V.'s Board of Directors' Corporate Practices and Finance 
Committee, number of meetings held in 2022 and attendance per meeting  

 
During the calendar year 2022, CEMEX, S.A.B. de C.V.’s Board of Directors’ Corporate Practices and 
Finance Committee (the “Committee”) held four meetings, of which the attendance per Committee 
member was as follows: 
 

 January April July October % 
 
FRANCISCO JAVIER FERNÁNDEZ CARBAJAL 

 
• 

 
• 

 
• 

 
• 

 
100 

 
RODOLFO GARCÍA MURIEL 

 
• 

 
• 

 
• 

 
• 

 
100 

 
ARMANDO GARZA SADA 

 
• 

 
• 

 
• 

 
• 

 
100 

 
Attendance per session 

 
100% 

 
100% 

 
100% 

 
100% 

 

 
 
 


